

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CoorsTek Announces Change of Representative Director of Japanese Subsidiary

Tokyo| CoorsTek KK | November 1, 2022

CoorsTek KK (Tokyo, Japan) announced today that Takeshi Inaba, current Sr. Director Manufacturing, will be appointed as Representative Director of CoorsTek KK effective March 30, 2023, and will be named Vice President, Regional Manufacturing, Japan, effective April 1, 2023. Current Representative Director Yoshinaga Ikemoto will retire on March 30, 2023. Jonathan Coors will continue to serve as Representative Director and President.

Yoshinaga Ikemoto will retire from Sr. Accounting & Finance Director on December 31, 2022, prior to his retirement as Representative Director of the company. His successor will be Suguru Morishita, the current General Treasurer & Financial Reporting Director.

CoorsTek KK was established in May 1918. CoorsTek Group in Japan, including CoorsTek KK, has expanded into semiconductor-related fields, as well as electronics, machinery, automobiles, and medical fields. Headquartered in Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, there are five production bases and three sales offices. Through synergies with the wide range of business fields of the global CoorsTek Group, the company provides solutions that lead to greater customer satisfaction.

CoorsTek KK will have a new organization and aim to further expand its business.

New Representative Director of CoorsTek KK

1. Name: Takeshi Inaba

2. Date of birth: August 25, 1964 (age 58)

3. Academic history: Bachelor's degree in Chemistry from Tokyo University of Science

4. Main career

April 1988: Joined Toshiba Ceramics KK (Current CoorsTek KK)

April 2006: Head of Silicon Carbide Business Unit, Process Materials Division,

Ceramics Business Department, Toshiba Ceramics KK

March 2020: Kariya Plant Manager, CoorsTek KK January 2022: Sr. Director Manufacturing, CoorsTek KK

March 2023: Representative Director, CoorsTek KK (planned)

April 2023: Vice President, Regional Manufacturing, Japan, CoorsTek KK (planned)

About CoorsTek

Founded in 1910, CoorsTek is a leading global manufacturer of technical ceramics. By leveraging expertise in engineering and materials science, CoorsTek provides solutions to complex technical challenges in the semiconductor, medical, automotive, aerospace, and other industries. With over 400 proprietary formulations, vertically integrated systems, and unparalleled process capabilities, CoorsTek partners with its customers to make the world measurably better. For more information about our products and services visit www.coorstek.com.



Media contact:

Japan Nobuko Matsumoto Communications Manager Email: nobuko_matsumoto@coorstek.com +81 3 5437-6182

Follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>